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Datum :
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Projectnr. :

Sondeernr. :

Test according NEN 5140 class 1
Project :

Lokatie :
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Conusweerstand (qc) in MPa

Totale zijdelingse wrijvingsweerstand (Qst) in kN

D
ie

pt
e 

in
 m

 b
en

ed
en

 g
ro

nd
ni

ve
au

 (M
.V

.)

0

-1

-2

-3

-4

-5

-6

-7

-8

-9

-10

-11

-12

-13

-14

-15

-16

-17

-18

-19

-20

-21

-22

-23

-24

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30

20 40 60 80 100 120 140

M.V. : 0,27 m Riooldeksel


